
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 1241 991 120 130

2 Berkshire 1171 951 80 140

3 Avon 1110 905 100 105

4 Derbyshire 1094 849 140 105

5 Tyne & Wear 1019 849 90 80

6 Norfolk 974 824 60 90

7 Powys 961 781 110 70

8 Devon 909 779 70 60

9 County Londonderry 899 799 50 50

10 North Yorkshire 883 723 40 120

11 Merseyside 867 697 130 40



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 43 Cole Williams Warwickshire 288 95 97 96
2= 41 Lewis Hembrow McKinley Avon 268 92 86 90
2= 81 Reece Thomas-ThompsonIndividuals 268 86 94 88
4= 78 Isaac Pfaender Individuals 266 77 98 91
4= 80 Morgan Lewis Individuals 266 86 84 96
6= 4 Alfie Williams Norfolk 263 71 100 92
6= 30 Feranmi Sanni Berkshire 263 99 66 98
8 48 Alex Powell Warwickshire 254 82 92 80

9= 29 Adam Ulhaq Berkshire 252 99 89 64
9= 82 Johnston Bangoura Individuals 252 82 70 100
11 79 Matthew Webb Individuals 243 70 82 91
12 75 Luke Hamley Devon 241 87 100 54
13 15 Curtis Bingham Tyne & Wear 235 70 89 76
14 37 Ashya Gray Avon 233 91 44 98
15 9 Luke Ambrosioni Derbyshire 231 80 77 74

16= 19 Liam Easthaugh Tyne & Wear 228 87 82 59
16= 60 Simon Bayambou Powys 228 90 44 94
18= 11 Elliott Archibald Derbyshire 227 100 44 83
18= 45 Nicholas Butler Warwickshire 227 91 36 100
20 46 Cameron William-Stein Warwickshire 222 96 32 94

21= 32 Elijah Oladunjoye Berkshire 221 84 86 51
21= 47 Harry Sugden Warwickshire 221 66 77 78
23 44 Gabriel Ball Warwickshire 220 54 80 86

24= 25 Jack Gilland Merseyside 219 98 38 83
24= 66 Shea Conway County Londonderry 219 43 88 88
26 31 Luke Turner Berkshire 215 95 52 68

27= 5 Joe Williams Norfolk 208 52 97 59
27= 69 Ben Brown County Londonderry 208 47 78 83
29 39 Steve Kerfoot Avon 207 75 94 38
30 67 Ciaran McKenna County Londonderry 206 79 53 74
31 18 Tom Paterson Tyne & Wear 200 64 50 86

32= 8 Cody Coutts Derbyshire 198 70 58 70
32= 71 Henry Curtis Devon 198 70 64 64
34= 33 Harry Booker Berkshire 197 56 90 51
34= 38 Christian Albon Avon 197 54 77 66
36 34 Jame Shefford Berkshire 195 47 92 56
37 13 Frankie Heathcote Derbyshire 193 71 46 76

38= 12 Eddie Fenton Derbyshire 192 94 53 45
38= 36 Solomon Akinyemi Avon 192 86 56 50
40= 22 Ethan Stopford Merseyside 190 62 66 62
40= 62 Leo Smith Powys 190 54 66 70
42 72 Ben Foster Devon 189 34 96 59
43 6 Toby Robinson Norfolk 188 47 77 64
44 54 James Keelan-Edwards North Yorkshire 187 79 44 64
45 17 Matthew Lumb Tyne & Wear 186 54 60 72
46 51 Luke Kenny North Yorkshire 185 77 68 40
47 58 Newton Limbu Powys 184 62 54 68



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

48 61 Kenyon Montana Powys 179 68 28 83
49 55 Adam Seidel North Yorkshire 176 75 49 52

50= 50 Hamish Wills North Yorkshire 175 54 49 72
50= 57 Cian Hanratty Powys 175 70 66 39
52 40 Samuel Akinyemi Avon 172 62 62 48

53= 59 Mitchell Hunt Powys 166 46 40 80
53= 64 Jack Holmes County Londonderry 166 48 40 78
55 2 Scott Leeder Norfolk 165 39 72 54
56 10 Chris Sollis Derbyshire 156 34 76 46
57 76 Isaac Saunders Devon 151 58 57 36

58= 16 Aaron Lillistone Tyne & Wear 147 62 26 59
58= 52 Ben Rosie North Yorkshire 147 43 48 56
60 23 Jamie Hopkins Merseyside 146 28 84 34

61= 26 Josh McKie Merseyside 142 42 57 43
61= 53 Alfie Willis North Yorkshire 142 40 66 36
63 24 Michael O'Meara Merseyside 139 39 72 28
64 3 Michael Langley Norfolk 136 34 60 42
65 73 Dan Carr Devon 135 26 66 43
66 68 Nathan Hutchinson County Londonderry 134 60 74
67 1 Alex Mandilakis Norfolk 132 54 30 48
68 20 Ron Marakkalsherry Tyne & Wear 121 47 42 32

69= 65 Rohan Lennox County Londonderry 111 30 36 45
69= 74 James Scantlebury Devon 111 38 34 39
71 27 Ciaran Houston Merseyside 104 36 38 30

72= 7 Alex Whall Norfolk 0
72= 35 Frank Cotter Berkshire 0
72= 70 Robert Darragh County Londonderry 0



Team Results Norfolk (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 1241 991 120 130

2 Berkshire 1171 951 80 140

3 Avon 1110 905 100 105

4 Derbyshire 1094 849 140 105

5 Tyne & Wear 1019 849 90 80

6 Norfolk 974 824 60 90

7 Powys 961 781 110 70

8 Devon 909 779 70 60

9 County Londonderry 899 799 50 50

10 North Yorkshire 883 723 40 120

11 Merseyside 867 697 130 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Alex Mandilakis 2LR 20.5 20.5 22= 54
1 Alex Mandilakis S 7.32 7.84 7.47 7.84 36 30
1 Alex Mandilakis STJ 6.31 6.46 0.00 6.46 27 48
2 Scott Leeder 2LR 20.9 20.9 31= 39
2 Scott Leeder SB 77 77 15 72
2 Scott Leeder SLJ 2.33 2.23 2.36 2.36 24 54
3 Michael Langley 2LR 21.0 21.0 33= 34
3 Michael Langley S 8.67 8.49 9.45 9.45 21 60
3 Michael Langley SLJ 2.25 2.31 0.00 2.31 30 42
4 Alfie Williams 4LR 42.8 42.8 15= 71
4 Alfie Williams S 15.23 13.63 15.23 15.23 1 100
4 Alfie Williams STJ 8.11 7.97 7.83 8.11 5 92
5 Joe Williams 4LR 45.0 45.0 25 52
5 Joe Williams SB 87 87 2= 97
5 Joe Williams SLJ 2.43 2.35 2.37 2.43 21= 59
6 Toby Robinson 4LR 45.1 45.1 26= 47
6 Toby Robinson SB 78 78 11= 77
6 Toby Robinson STJ 6.65 7.01 7.04 7.04 19 64



Team Results Derbyshire (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 1241 991 120 130

2 Berkshire 1171 951 80 140

3 Avon 1110 905 100 105

4 Derbyshire 1094 849 140 105

5 Tyne & Wear 1019 849 90 80

6 Norfolk 974 824 60 90

7 Powys 961 781 110 70

8 Devon 909 779 70 60

9 County Londonderry 899 799 50 50

10 North Yorkshire 883 723 40 120

11 Merseyside 867 697 130 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
8 Cody Coutts 2LR 20.3 20.3 14= 70
8 Cody Coutts S 8.77 9.43 9.13 9.43 22 58
8 Cody Coutts SLJ 2.47 2.44 2.37 2.47 16 70
9 Luke Ambrosioni 2LR 20.1 20.1 11 80
9 Luke Ambrosioni SB 78 78 11= 77
9 Luke Ambrosioni SLJ 2.37 2.51 2.45 2.51 14 74

10 Chris Sollis 2LR 21.0 21.0 33= 34
10 Chris Sollis S 10.22 10.06 9.55 10.22 13 76
10 Chris Sollis STJ 0.00 0.00 6.41 6.41 28 46
11 Elliott Archibald 4LR 40.0 40.0 1 100
11 Elliott Archibald SB 70 70 28= 44
11 Elliott Archibald STJ 7.86 7.98 0.00 7.98 9= 83
12 Eddie Fenton 4LR 41.8 41.8 4 94
12 Eddie Fenton SB 72 72 24= 53
12 Eddie Fenton SLJ 2.32 2.31 2.31 2.32 28= 45
13 Frankie Heathcote 4LR 42.8 42.8 15= 71
13 Frankie Heathcote S 8.96 8.47 8.94 8.96 28 46
13 Frankie Heathcote STJ 7.31 7.31 7.39 7.39 13 76



Team Results Tyne & Wear (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 1241 991 120 130

2 Berkshire 1171 951 80 140

3 Avon 1110 905 100 105

4 Derbyshire 1094 849 140 105

5 Tyne & Wear 1019 849 90 80

6 Norfolk 974 824 60 90

7 Powys 961 781 110 70

8 Devon 909 779 70 60

9 County Londonderry 899 799 50 50

10 North Yorkshire 883 723 40 120

11 Merseyside 867 697 130 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
15 Curtis Bingham 2LR 20.3 20.3 14= 70
15 Curtis Bingham SB 83 83 6= 89
15 Curtis Bingham SLJ 2.52 2.52 2.46 2.52 13 76
16 Aaron Lillistone 2LR 20.4 20.4 19= 62
16 Aaron Lillistone S 6.50 6.05 6.07 6.50 38 26
16 Aaron Lillistone STJ 6.80 6.90 6.97 6.97 21= 59
17 Matthew Lumb 2LR 20.5 20.5 22= 54
17 Matthew Lumb SB 74 74 21 60
17 Matthew Lumb SLJ 2.49 2.36 2.34 2.49 15 72
18 Tom Paterson 4LR 43.4 43.4 19 64
18 Tom Paterson S 9.20 8.51 8.89 9.20 26 50
18 Tom Paterson STJ 0.00 7.69 7.99 7.99 8 86
19 Liam Easthaugh 4LR 42.2 42.2 7= 87
19 Liam Easthaugh SB 80 80 10 82
19 Liam Easthaugh STJ 0.00 6.97 0.00 6.97 21= 59
20 Ron Marakkalsherry 4LR 45.1 45.1 26= 47
20 Ron Marakkalsherry S 7.14 8.20 8.57 8.57 30 42
20 Ron Marakkalsherry SLJ 2.16 2.15 2.12 2.16 35 32



Team Results Merseyside (sky)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 1241 991 120 130

2 Berkshire 1171 951 80 140

3 Avon 1110 905 100 105

4 Derbyshire 1094 849 140 105

5 Tyne & Wear 1019 849 90 80

6 Norfolk 974 824 60 90

7 Powys 961 781 110 70

8 Devon 909 779 70 60

9 County Londonderry 899 799 50 50

10 North Yorkshire 883 723 40 120

11 Merseyside 867 697 130 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
22 Ethan Stopford 2LR 20.4 20.4 19= 62
22 Ethan Stopford S 8.10 9.52 9.06 9.52 18 66
22 Ethan Stopford STJ 6.71 0.00 6.98 6.98 20 62
23 Jamie Hopkins 2LR 21.4 21.4 37 28
23 Jamie Hopkins SB 81 81 9 84
23 Jamie Hopkins SLJ 2.16 2.20 2.10 2.20 34 34
24 Michael O'Meara 2LR 20.9 20.9 31= 39
24 Michael O'Meara S 10.10 0.00 9.09 10.10 15 72
24 Michael O'Meara SLJ 1.82 1.85 1.87 1.87 37 28
25 Jack Gilland 4LR 40.9 40.9 2 98
25 Jack Gilland S 8.13 7.64 7.51 8.13 32 38
25 Jack Gilland STJ 7.80 7.87 7.98 7.98 9= 83
26 Josh McKie 4LR 45.2 45.2 30 42
26 Josh McKie SB 73 73 22= 57
26 Josh McKie STJ 5.99 6.25 6.37 6.37 29= 43
27 Ciaran Houston 4LR 49.3 49.3 33 36
27 Ciaran Houston SB 68 68 32 38
27 Ciaran Houston SLJ 1.85 1.80 1.88 1.88 36 30



Team Results Berkshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 1241 991 120 130

2 Berkshire 1171 951 80 140

3 Avon 1110 905 100 105

4 Derbyshire 1094 849 140 105

5 Tyne & Wear 1019 849 90 80

6 Norfolk 974 824 60 90

7 Powys 961 781 110 70

8 Devon 909 779 70 60

9 County Londonderry 899 799 50 50

10 North Yorkshire 883 723 40 120

11 Merseyside 867 697 130 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
29 Adam Ulhaq 2LR 19.5 19.5 1= 99
29 Adam Ulhaq SB 83 83 6= 89
29 Adam Ulhaq SLJ 2.37 2.42 2.44 2.44 18= 64
30 Feranmi Sanni 2LR 19.5 19.5 1= 99
30 Feranmi Sanni SB 76 76 16= 66
30 Feranmi Sanni STJ 8.05 8.22 0.00 8.22 2 98
31 Luke Turner 2LR 19.7 19.7 3= 95
31 Luke Turner S 8.81 8.15 9.23 9.23 25 52
31 Luke Turner STJ 6.98 6.98 7.09 7.09 17 68
32 Elijah Oladunjoye 4LR 42.4 42.4 9 84
32 Elijah Oladunjoye SB 82 82 8 86
32 Elijah Oladunjoye SLJ 2.35 0.00 0.00 2.35 25= 51
33 Harry Booker 4LR 44.1 44.1 23 56
33 Harry Booker S 10.62 11.10 10.84 11.10 6 90
33 Harry Booker SLJ 2.35 2.34 2.32 2.35 25= 51
34 Jame Shefford 4LR 45.1 45.1 26= 47
34 Jame Shefford S 0.00 11.40 11.31 11.40 5 92
34 Jame Shefford STJ 6.96 5.92 0.00 6.96 23 56



Team Results Avon (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 1241 991 120 130

2 Berkshire 1171 951 80 140

3 Avon 1110 905 100 105

4 Derbyshire 1094 849 140 105

5 Tyne & Wear 1019 849 90 80

6 Norfolk 974 824 60 90

7 Powys 961 781 110 70

8 Devon 909 779 70 60

9 County Londonderry 899 799 50 50

10 North Yorkshire 883 723 40 120

11 Merseyside 867 697 130 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
36 Solomon Akinyemi 2LR 19.9 19.9 7= 86
36 Solomon Akinyemi S 0.00 8.55 9.33 9.33 23 56
36 Solomon Akinyemi STJ 0.00 6.57 0.00 6.57 26 50
37 Ashya Gray 2LR 19.8 19.8 5= 91
37 Ashya Gray SB 70 70 28= 44
37 Ashya Gray SLJ 2.82 2.90 2.93 2.93 2 98
38 Christian Albon 2LR 20.5 20.5 22= 54
38 Christian Albon SB 78 78 11= 77
38 Christian Albon STJ 7.05 7.01 0.00 7.05 18 66
39 Steve Kerfoot 4LR 42.7 42.7 13= 75
39 Steve Kerfoot SB 86 86 4 94
39 Steve Kerfoot SLJ 2.20 2.24 2.24 2.24 32 38
40 Samuel Akinyemi 4LR 43.6 43.6 20 62
40 Samuel Akinyemi S 9.48 8.05 8.96 9.48 20 62
40 Samuel Akinyemi SLJ 2.15 2.31 2.34 2.34 27 48
41 Lewis Hembrow McKinley 4LR 42.0 42.0 5 92
41 Lewis Hembrow McKinley S 10.35 10.31 10.77 10.77 8 86
41 Lewis Hembrow McKinley STJ 7.96 8.10 8.03 8.10 6 90



Team Results Warwickshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 1241 991 120 130

2 Berkshire 1171 951 80 140

3 Avon 1110 905 100 105

4 Derbyshire 1094 849 140 105

5 Tyne & Wear 1019 849 90 80

6 Norfolk 974 824 60 90

7 Powys 961 781 110 70

8 Devon 909 779 70 60

9 County Londonderry 899 799 50 50

10 North Yorkshire 883 723 40 120

11 Merseyside 867 697 130 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
43 Cole Williams 2LR 19.7 19.7 3= 95
43 Cole Williams SB 87 87 2= 97
43 Cole Williams STJ 8.19 8.03 8.15 8.19 3 96
44 Gabriel Ball 2LR 20.5 20.5 22= 54
44 Gabriel Ball S 9.62 9.80 10.53 10.53 11 80
44 Gabriel Ball SLJ 2.56 2.62 2.54 2.62 8 86
45 Nicholas Butler 2LR 19.8 19.8 5= 91
45 Nicholas Butler S 7.88 7.08 8.02 8.02 33 36
45 Nicholas Butler STJ 8.42 8.51 8.14 8.51 1 100
46 Cameron William-Stein 4LR 41.1 41.1 3 96
46 Cameron William-Stein S 7.80 6.93 7.90 7.90 35 32
46 Cameron William-Stein STJ 7.45 8.14 7.61 8.14 4 94
47 Harry Sugden 4LR 43.3 43.3 18 66
47 Harry Sugden SB 78 78 11= 77
47 Harry Sugden SLJ 2.52 2.50 2.55 2.55 12 78
48 Alex Powell 4LR 42.5 42.5 10 82
48 Alex Powell SB 84 84 5 92
48 Alex Powell SLJ 2.57 2.49 2.52 2.57 11 80



Team Results North Yorkshire (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 1241 991 120 130

2 Berkshire 1171 951 80 140

3 Avon 1110 905 100 105

4 Derbyshire 1094 849 140 105

5 Tyne & Wear 1019 849 90 80

6 Norfolk 974 824 60 90

7 Powys 961 781 110 70

8 Devon 909 779 70 60

9 County Londonderry 899 799 50 50

10 North Yorkshire 883 723 40 120

11 Merseyside 867 697 130 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
50 Hamish Wills 2LR 20.5 20.5 22= 54
50 Hamish Wills SB 71 71 26= 49
50 Hamish Wills STJ 6.87 7.19 6.77 7.19 15 72
51 Luke Kenny 2LR 20.2 20.2 12= 77
51 Luke Kenny S 9.59 9.48 9.70 9.70 17 68
51 Luke Kenny SLJ 2.22 2.25 2.13 2.25 31 40
52 Ben Rosie 2LR 20.8 20.8 29= 43
52 Ben Rosie S 8.63 8.41 9.00 9.00 27 48
52 Ben Rosie SLJ 2.40 2.38 2.39 2.40 23 56
53 Alfie Willis 4LR 46.5 46.5 31 40
53 Alfie Willis SB 76 76 16= 66
53 Alfie Willis STJ 6.03 5.89 6.05 6.05 33 36
54 James Keelan-Edwards 4LR 42.6 42.6 11= 79
54 James Keelan-Edwards S 7.89 8.78 8.58 8.78 29 44
54 James Keelan-Edwards SLJ 2.38 2.44 2.39 2.44 18= 64
55 Adam Seidel 4LR 42.7 42.7 13= 75
55 Adam Seidel SB 71 71 26= 49
55 Adam Seidel STJ 6.21 6.45 6.73 6.73 25 52



Team Results Powys (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 1241 991 120 130

2 Berkshire 1171 951 80 140

3 Avon 1110 905 100 105

4 Derbyshire 1094 849 140 105

5 Tyne & Wear 1019 849 90 80

6 Norfolk 974 824 60 90

7 Powys 961 781 110 70

8 Devon 909 779 70 60

9 County Londonderry 899 799 50 50

10 North Yorkshire 883 723 40 120

11 Merseyside 867 697 130 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
57 Cian Hanratty 2LR 20.3 20.3 14= 70
57 Cian Hanratty SB 76 76 16= 66
57 Cian Hanratty STJ 6.06 6.18 6.24 6.24 31= 39
58 Newton Limbu 2LR 20.4 20.4 19= 62
58 Newton Limbu S 9.23 8.23 9.28 9.28 24 54
58 Newton Limbu SLJ 2.46 2.46 2.37 2.46 17 68
59 Mitchell Hunt 2LR 20.7 20.7 28 46
59 Mitchell Hunt S 8.45 8.29 7.56 8.45 31 40
59 Mitchell Hunt STJ 0.55 7.68 0.00 7.68 11 80
60 Simon Bayambou 4LR 42.1 42.1 6 90
60 Simon Bayambou SB 70 70 28= 44
60 Simon Bayambou SLJ 2.57 2.67 2.77 2.77 4 94
61 Kenyon Montana 4LR 43.1 43.1 17 68
61 Kenyon Montana S 0.00 7.72 0.00 7.72 37 28
61 Kenyon Montana SLJ 2.51 2.61 0.00 2.61 9= 83
62 Leo Smith 4LR 44.5 44.5 24 54
62 Leo Smith SB 76 76 16= 66
62 Leo Smith STJ 7.12 6.97 0.00 7.12 16 70



Team Results County Londonderry (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 1241 991 120 130

2 Berkshire 1171 951 80 140

3 Avon 1110 905 100 105

4 Derbyshire 1094 849 140 105

5 Tyne & Wear 1019 849 90 80

6 Norfolk 974 824 60 90

7 Powys 961 781 110 70

8 Devon 909 779 70 60

9 County Londonderry 899 799 50 50

10 North Yorkshire 883 723 40 120

11 Merseyside 867 697 130 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
64 Jack Holmes 2LR 20.6 20.6 27 48
64 Jack Holmes SB 69 69 31 40
64 Jack Holmes STJ 0.00 7.41 7.37 7.41 12 78
65 Rohan Lennox 2LR 21.2 21.2 36 30
65 Rohan Lennox SB 67 67 33 36
65 Rohan Lennox SLJ 2.32 0.00 2.32 2.32 28= 45
66 Shea Conway 2LR 20.8 20.8 29= 43
66 Shea Conway S 0.00 10.14 10.90 10.90 7 88
66 Shea Conway SLJ 2.53 2.57 2.65 2.65 7 88
67 Ciaran McKenna 4LR 42.6 42.6 11= 79
67 Ciaran McKenna SB 72 72 24= 53
67 Ciaran McKenna STJ 7.32 7.05 0.00 7.32 14 74
68 Nathan Hutchinson 4LR 43.7 43.7 21 60
68 Nathan Hutchinson S 0.00 10.14 8.71 10.14 14 74
68 Nathan Hutchinson STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
69 Ben Brown 4LR 45.1 45.1 26= 47
69 Ben Brown S 10.06 10.35 10.18 10.35 12 78
69 Ben Brown SLJ 2.57 2.54 2.61 2.61 9= 83



Team Results Devon (pink)

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 1241 991 120 130

2 Berkshire 1171 951 80 140

3 Avon 1110 905 100 105

4 Derbyshire 1094 849 140 105

5 Tyne & Wear 1019 849 90 80

6 Norfolk 974 824 60 90

7 Powys 961 781 110 70

8 Devon 909 779 70 60

9 County Londonderry 899 799 50 50

10 North Yorkshire 883 723 40 120

11 Merseyside 867 697 130 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
71 Henry Curtis 2LR 20.3 20.3 14= 70
71 Henry Curtis S 9.09 9.50 9.29 9.50 19 64
71 Henry Curtis SLJ 2.34 2.44 2.37 2.44 18= 64
72 Ben Foster 2LR 21.0 21.0 33= 34
72 Ben Foster S 0.00 10.79 13.07 13.07 3 96
72 Ben Foster SLJ 2.43 2.41 2.37 2.43 21= 59
73 Dan Carr 2LR 21.5 21.5 38 26
73 Dan Carr SB 76 76 16= 66
73 Dan Carr STJ 6.37 6.11 6.35 6.37 29= 43
74 James Scantlebury 4LR 46.9 46.9 32 38
74 James Scantlebury S 7.32 7.41 7.96 7.96 34 34
74 James Scantlebury STJ 0.00 6.24 6.12 6.24 31= 39
75 Luke Hamley 4LR 42.2 42.2 7= 87
75 Luke Hamley SB 88 88 1 100
75 Luke Hamley STJ 6.59 6.78 6.74 6.78 24 54
76 Isaac Saunders 4LR 44.0 44.0 22 58
76 Isaac Saunders SB 73 73 22= 57
76 Isaac Saunders SLJ 2.16 2.23 2.23 2.23 33 36



Team Results Individuals ()

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Warwickshire 1241 991 120 130

2 Berkshire 1171 951 80 140

3 Avon 1110 905 100 105

4 Derbyshire 1094 849 140 105

5 Tyne & Wear 1019 849 90 80

6 Norfolk 974 824 60 90

7 Powys 961 781 110 70

8 Devon 909 779 70 60

9 County Londonderry 899 799 50 50

10 North Yorkshire 883 723 40 120

11 Merseyside 867 697 130 40

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
78 Isaac Pfaender 2LR 20.2 20.2 12= 77
78 Isaac Pfaender S 12.30 13.24 14.28 14.28 2 98
78 Isaac Pfaender SLJ 2.69 2.66 2.57 2.69 5= 91
79 Matthew Webb 2LR 20.3 20.3 14= 70
79 Matthew Webb S 10.00 10.40 10.69 10.69 10 82
79 Matthew Webb SLJ 2.69 2.65 0.00 2.69 5= 91
80 Morgan Lewis 2LR 19.9 19.9 7= 86
80 Morgan Lewis S 10.71 10.73 10.62 10.73 9 84
80 Morgan Lewis SLJ 2.61 2.78 2.83 2.83 3 96
81 Reece Thomas-Thompson2LR 19.9 19.9 7= 86
81 Reece Thomas-ThompsonS 11.99 12.14 12.19 12.19 4 94
81 Reece Thomas-ThompsonSTJ 7.38 7.48 8.03 8.03 7 88
82 Johnston Bangoura 2LR 20.0 20.0 10 82
82 Johnston Bangoura S 9.35 8.50 10.07 10.07 16 70
82 Johnston Bangoura SLJ 2.87 2.96 3.01 3.01 1 100



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Berkshire Black 29 Adam Ulhaq 19.5 99
1= Berkshire Black 30 Feranmi Sanni 19.5 99
3= Berkshire Black 31 Luke Turner 19.7 95
3= Warwickshire Red 43 Cole Williams 19.7 95
5= Avon White 37 Ashya Gray 19.8 91
5= Warwickshire Red 45 Nicholas Butler 19.8 91
7= Avon White 36 Solomon Akinyemi 19.9 86
7= Individuals 80 Morgan Lewis 19.9 86
7= Individuals 81 Reece Thomas-Thompson 19.9 86
10 Individuals 82 Johnston Bangoura 20.0 82
11 Derbyshire Orange 9 Luke Ambrosioni 20.1 80

12= North Yorkshire Grey 51 Luke Kenny 20.2 77
12= Individuals 78 Isaac Pfaender 20.2 77
14= Derbyshire Orange 8 Cody Coutts 20.3 70
14= Tyne & Wear Green 15 Curtis Bingham 20.3 70
14= Powys Yellow 57 Cian Hanratty 20.3 70
14= Devon Pink 71 Henry Curtis 20.3 70
14= Individuals 79 Matthew Webb 20.3 70
19= Tyne & Wear Green 16 Aaron Lillistone 20.4 62
19= Merseyside Sky 22 Ethan Stopford 20.4 62
19= Powys Yellow 58 Newton Limbu 20.4 62
22= Norfolk Blue 1 Alex Mandilakis 20.5 54
22= Tyne & Wear Green 17 Matthew Lumb 20.5 54
22= Avon White 38 Christian Albon 20.5 54
22= Warwickshire Red 44 Gabriel Ball 20.5 54
22= North Yorkshire Grey 50 Hamish Wills 20.5 54
27 County Londonderry Purple 64 Jack Holmes 20.6 48
28 Powys Yellow 59 Mitchell Hunt 20.7 46

29= North Yorkshire Grey 52 Ben Rosie 20.8 43
29= County Londonderry Purple 66 Shea Conway 20.8 43
31= Norfolk Blue 2 Scott Leeder 20.9 39
31= Merseyside Sky 24 Michael O'Meara 20.9 39
33= Norfolk Blue 3 Michael Langley 21.0 34
33= Derbyshire Orange 10 Chris Sollis 21.0 34
33= Devon Pink 72 Ben Foster 21.0 34
36 County Londonderry Purple 65 Rohan Lennox 21.2 30
37 Merseyside Sky 23 Jamie Hopkins 21.4 28
38 Devon Pink 73 Dan Carr 21.5 26



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire Orange 11 Elliott Archibald 40.0 100
2 Merseyside Sky 25 Jack Gilland 40.9 98
3 Warwickshire Red 46 Cameron William-Stein 41.1 96
4 Derbyshire Orange 12 Eddie Fenton 41.8 94
5 Avon White 41 Lewis Hembrow McKinley 42.0 92
6 Powys Yellow 60 Simon Bayambou 42.1 90

7= Tyne & Wear Green 19 Liam Easthaugh 42.2 87
7= Devon Pink 75 Luke Hamley 42.2 87
9 Berkshire Black 32 Elijah Oladunjoye 42.4 84

10 Warwickshire Red 48 Alex Powell 42.5 82
11= North Yorkshire Grey 54 James Keelan-Edwards 42.6 79
11= County Londonderry Purple 67 Ciaran McKenna 42.6 79
13= Avon White 39 Steve Kerfoot 42.7 75
13= North Yorkshire Grey 55 Adam Seidel 42.7 75
15= Norfolk Blue 4 Alfie Williams 42.8 71
15= Derbyshire Orange 13 Frankie Heathcote 42.8 71
17 Powys Yellow 61 Kenyon Montana 43.1 68
18 Warwickshire Red 47 Harry Sugden 43.3 66
19 Tyne & Wear Green 18 Tom Paterson 43.4 64
20 Avon White 40 Samuel Akinyemi 43.6 62
21 County Londonderry Purple 68 Nathan Hutchinson 43.7 60
22 Devon Pink 76 Isaac Saunders 44.0 58
23 Berkshire Black 33 Harry Booker 44.1 56
24 Powys Yellow 62 Leo Smith 44.5 54
25 Norfolk Blue 5 Joe Williams 45.0 52

26= Norfolk Blue 6 Toby Robinson 45.1 47
26= Tyne & Wear Green 20 Ron Marakkalsherry 45.1 47
26= Berkshire Black 34 Jame Shefford 45.1 47
26= County Londonderry Purple 69 Ben Brown 45.1 47
30 Merseyside Sky 26 Josh McKie 45.2 42
31 North Yorkshire Grey 53 Alfie Willis 46.5 40
32 Devon Pink 74 James Scantlebury 46.9 38
33 Merseyside Sky 27 Ciaran Houston 49.3 36



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Derbyshire Orange 1:21.1 0.0 1:21.1 140.0
2 04 Merseyside Sky 1:23.2 0.0 1:23.2 130.0
3 07 Warwickshire Red 1:24.1 0.0 1:24.1 120.0
4 09 Powys Yellow 1:24.6 0.0 1:24.6 110.0
5 06 Avon White 1:25.4 0.0 1:25.4 100.0
6 03 Tyne & Wear Green 1:25.6 0.0 1:25.6 90.0
7 05 Berkshire Black 1:26.0 0.0 1:26.0 80.0
8 11 Devon Pink 1:27.8 0.0 1:27.8 70.0
9 01 Norfolk Blue 1:28.7 0.0 1:28.7 60.0

10 10 County Londonderry Purple 1:30.2 0.0 1:30.2 50.0
11 08 North Yorkshire Grey 1:33.8 0.0 1:33.8 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 05 Berkshire Black 1:18.8 1:16.0 1:16.0 140.0
2 07 Warwickshire Red 1:19.2 1:18.4 1:18.4 130.0
3 08 North Yorkshire Grey 1:20.0 1:20.2 1:20.2 120.0

4= 02 Derbyshire Orange 1:21.3 1:20.4 1:20.4 105.0
4= 06 Avon White 1:20.1 1:20.4 1:20.4 105.0
6 01 Norfolk Blue 1:21.0 1:22.7 1:22.7 90.0
7 03 Tyne & Wear Green 1:21.9 0.0 1:21.9 80.0
8 09 Powys Yellow 1:22.5 0.0 1:22.5 70.0
9 11 Devon Pink 1:23.3 0.0 1:23.3 60.0

10 10 County Londonderry Purple 1:24.6 0.0 1:24.6 50.0
11 04 Merseyside Sky 1:26.0 0.0 1:26.0 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Blue 4 Alfie Williams 15.23 100
2 Individuals 78 Isaac Pfaender 14.28 98
3 Devon Pink 72 Ben Foster 13.07 96
4 Individuals 81 Reece Thomas-Thompson 12.19 94
5 Berkshire Black 34 Jame Shefford 11.40 92
6 Berkshire Black 33 Harry Booker 11.10 90
7 County Londonderry Purple 66 Shea Conway 10.90 88
8 Avon White 41 Lewis Hembrow McKinley 10.77 86
9 Individuals 80 Morgan Lewis 10.73 84

10 Individuals 79 Matthew Webb 10.69 82
11 Warwickshire Red 44 Gabriel Ball 10.53 80
12 County Londonderry Purple 69 Ben Brown 10.35 78
13 Derbyshire Orange 10 Chris Sollis 10.22 76
14 County Londonderry Purple 68 Nathan Hutchinson 10.14 74
15 Merseyside Sky 24 Michael O'Meara 10.10 72
16 Individuals 82 Johnston Bangoura 10.07 70
17 North Yorkshire Grey 51 Luke Kenny 9.70 68
18 Merseyside Sky 22 Ethan Stopford 9.52 66
19 Devon Pink 71 Henry Curtis 9.50 64
20 Avon White 40 Samuel Akinyemi 9.48 62
21 Norfolk Blue 3 Michael Langley 9.45 60
22 Derbyshire Orange 8 Cody Coutts 9.43 58
23 Avon White 36 Solomon Akinyemi 9.33 56
24 Powys Yellow 58 Newton Limbu 9.28 54
25 Berkshire Black 31 Luke Turner 9.23 52
26 Tyne & Wear Green 18 Tom Paterson 9.20 50
27 North Yorkshire Grey 52 Ben Rosie 9.00 48
28 Derbyshire Orange 13 Frankie Heathcote 8.96 46
29 North Yorkshire Grey 54 James Keelan-Edwards 8.78 44
30 Tyne & Wear Green 20 Ron Marakkalsherry 8.57 42
31 Powys Yellow 59 Mitchell Hunt 8.45 40
32 Merseyside Sky 25 Jack Gilland 8.13 38
33 Warwickshire Red 45 Nicholas Butler 8.02 36
34 Devon Pink 74 James Scantlebury 7.96 34
35 Warwickshire Red 46 Cameron William-Stein 7.90 32
36 Norfolk Blue 1 Alex Mandilakis 7.84 30
37 Powys Yellow 61 Kenyon Montana 7.72 28
38 Tyne & Wear Green 16 Aaron Lillistone 6.50 26



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Devon Pink 75 Luke Hamley 88 100
2= Norfolk Blue 5 Joe Williams 87 97
2= Warwickshire Red 43 Cole Williams 87 97
4 Avon White 39 Steve Kerfoot 86 94
5 Warwickshire Red 48 Alex Powell 84 92

6= Tyne & Wear Green 15 Curtis Bingham 83 89
6= Berkshire Black 29 Adam Ulhaq 83 89
8 Berkshire Black 32 Elijah Oladunjoye 82 86
9 Merseyside Sky 23 Jamie Hopkins 81 84

10 Tyne & Wear Green 19 Liam Easthaugh 80 82
11= Norfolk Blue 6 Toby Robinson 78 77
11= Derbyshire Orange 9 Luke Ambrosioni 78 77
11= Avon White 38 Christian Albon 78 77
11= Warwickshire Red 47 Harry Sugden 78 77
15 Norfolk Blue 2 Scott Leeder 77 72

16= Berkshire Black 30 Feranmi Sanni 76 66
16= North Yorkshire Grey 53 Alfie Willis 76 66
16= Powys Yellow 57 Cian Hanratty 76 66
16= Powys Yellow 62 Leo Smith 76 66
16= Devon Pink 73 Dan Carr 76 66
21 Tyne & Wear Green 17 Matthew Lumb 74 60

22= Merseyside Sky 26 Josh McKie 73 57
22= Devon Pink 76 Isaac Saunders 73 57
24= Derbyshire Orange 12 Eddie Fenton 72 53
24= County Londonderry Purple 67 Ciaran McKenna 72 53
26= North Yorkshire Grey 50 Hamish Wills 71 49
26= North Yorkshire Grey 55 Adam Seidel 71 49
28= Derbyshire Orange 11 Elliott Archibald 70 44
28= Avon White 37 Ashya Gray 70 44
28= Powys Yellow 60 Simon Bayambou 70 44
31 County Londonderry Purple 64 Jack Holmes 69 40
32 Merseyside Sky 27 Ciaran Houston 68 38
33 County Londonderry Purple 65 Rohan Lennox 67 36



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Individuals 82 Johnston Bangoura 3.01 100
2 Avon White 37 Ashya Gray 2.93 98
3 Individuals 80 Morgan Lewis 2.83 96
4 Powys Yellow 60 Simon Bayambou 2.77 94

5= Individuals 78 Isaac Pfaender 2.69 91
5= Individuals 79 Matthew Webb 2.69 91
7 County Londonderry Purple 66 Shea Conway 2.65 88
8 Warwickshire Red 44 Gabriel Ball 2.62 86

9= Powys Yellow 61 Kenyon Montana 2.61 83
9= County Londonderry Purple 69 Ben Brown 2.61 83
11 Warwickshire Red 48 Alex Powell 2.57 80
12 Warwickshire Red 47 Harry Sugden 2.55 78
13 Tyne & Wear Green 15 Curtis Bingham 2.52 76
14 Derbyshire Orange 9 Luke Ambrosioni 2.51 74
15 Tyne & Wear Green 17 Matthew Lumb 2.49 72
16 Derbyshire Orange 8 Cody Coutts 2.47 70
17 Powys Yellow 58 Newton Limbu 2.46 68

18= Berkshire Black 29 Adam Ulhaq 2.44 64
18= North Yorkshire Grey 54 James Keelan-Edwards 2.44 64
18= Devon Pink 71 Henry Curtis 2.44 64
21= Norfolk Blue 5 Joe Williams 2.43 59
21= Devon Pink 72 Ben Foster 2.43 59
23 North Yorkshire Grey 52 Ben Rosie 2.40 56
24 Norfolk Blue 2 Scott Leeder 2.36 54

25= Berkshire Black 32 Elijah Oladunjoye 2.35 51
25= Berkshire Black 33 Harry Booker 2.35 51
27 Avon White 40 Samuel Akinyemi 2.34 48

28= Derbyshire Orange 12 Eddie Fenton 2.32 45
28= County Londonderry Purple 65 Rohan Lennox 2.32 45
30 Norfolk Blue 3 Michael Langley 2.31 42
31 North Yorkshire Grey 51 Luke Kenny 2.25 40
32 Avon White 39 Steve Kerfoot 2.24 38
33 Devon Pink 76 Isaac Saunders 2.23 36
34 Merseyside Sky 23 Jamie Hopkins 2.20 34
35 Tyne & Wear Green 20 Ron Marakkalsherry 2.16 32
36 Merseyside Sky 27 Ciaran Houston 1.88 30
37 Merseyside Sky 24 Michael O'Meara 1.87 28



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
UK Final 2018 Under 15 Boys Sportcity 15 Apr 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Warwickshire Red 45 Nicholas Butler 8.51 100
2 Berkshire Black 30 Feranmi Sanni 8.22 98
3 Warwickshire Red 43 Cole Williams 8.19 96
4 Warwickshire Red 46 Cameron William-Stein 8.14 94
5 Norfolk Blue 4 Alfie Williams 8.11 92
6 Avon White 41 Lewis Hembrow McKinley 8.10 90
7 Individuals 81 Reece Thomas-Thompson 8.03 88
8 Tyne & Wear Green 18 Tom Paterson 7.99 86

9= Derbyshire Orange 11 Elliott Archibald 7.98 83
9= Merseyside Sky 25 Jack Gilland 7.98 83
11 Powys Yellow 59 Mitchell Hunt 7.68 80
12 County Londonderry Purple 64 Jack Holmes 7.41 78
13 Derbyshire Orange 13 Frankie Heathcote 7.39 76
14 County Londonderry Purple 67 Ciaran McKenna 7.32 74
15 North Yorkshire Grey 50 Hamish Wills 7.19 72
16 Powys Yellow 62 Leo Smith 7.12 70
17 Berkshire Black 31 Luke Turner 7.09 68
18 Avon White 38 Christian Albon 7.05 66
19 Norfolk Blue 6 Toby Robinson 7.04 64
20 Merseyside Sky 22 Ethan Stopford 6.98 62

21= Tyne & Wear Green 16 Aaron Lillistone 6.97 59
21= Tyne & Wear Green 19 Liam Easthaugh 6.97 59
23 Berkshire Black 34 Jame Shefford 6.96 56
24 Devon Pink 75 Luke Hamley 6.78 54
25 North Yorkshire Grey 55 Adam Seidel 6.73 52
26 Avon White 36 Solomon Akinyemi 6.57 50
27 Norfolk Blue 1 Alex Mandilakis 6.46 48
28 Derbyshire Orange 10 Chris Sollis 6.41 46

29= Merseyside Sky 26 Josh McKie 6.37 43
29= Devon Pink 73 Dan Carr 6.37 43
31= Powys Yellow 57 Cian Hanratty 6.24 39
31= Devon Pink 74 James Scantlebury 6.24 39
33 North Yorkshire Grey 53 Alfie Willis 6.05 36

County Londonderry Purple 68 Nathan Hutchinson 0.00 0


